
Chief-Asst Chief

Fire Dept Chief Address Phone Cell Radio Call E-Mail Address

Augusta(05003) Jason Mosher Box 562, Augusta.  MT  59410 406-781-5930 801 mosher@3rivers.net

Baxendale(05040) Clint Loss 2520 Baxendale Rd., Helena, MT 59601 406-495-0911 406-431-0424 821 clintloss@gmail.com

Birdseye(05038) Kyle Sturgill-Simon 5316 Birdseye Rd., Helena, Mt 59602 406-495-0230 406-465-6825 661 birdseyerfd@gmail.com

Broadwater(43011) Ed Shindoll 130 S. Cedar St., Townsend, MT 59644 406-266-5535 406-949-5535 800 bcrfdfire@aim.com

Canyon Creek(05036) Jonathan Cunningham 248 Grand Street  Marysville, MT  59640 406-916-8546 811 jcunningham.ccrfd@gmail.com

Dearborn(02013) Roy Stock* 56 Dearborn River Road, Cascade, MT  59421 406-799-5564 878 dearbornfsa@gmail.com

East Helena(05002) Roger Campbell PO Box 403,  East Helena 59635 406-227-5321 406-459-2973 621 ehfrsq@bresnan.net

East Valley(05012) Willy Wegner PO Box 2087, East Helena, MT 59635 406-431-4809 641 wwegner643@gmail.com

Eastgate(05035) Kevin Ore 2665 Toney Dr, East Helena 59635 406-227-6900 406-459-3769 691 kore@easthelenamt.us

Helena(05001) Jon Campbell 300 Neill Ave,  Helena 59601 406-447-8470 406-437-1022 600 jcampbell@helenamt.gov

Helena Airport Mike Anderson 3425 Skyway Dr. Helena, MT 59602 406-449-3473 406-431-6714 442 manderson@helenaairport.com

Lincoln(05031) Zach Muse P.O. Box 1071, Lincoln, MT  59639 406-465-7691 841 muse_zach@msn.com

Marysville(05042) David Knoepke 423 Third St , Maysville  59640 406-438-3526 651 marysvillevfd@yahoo.com

Montana City(51034) Lyn Stimpson 1192 Highway 282, Clancy, MT 59634 406-442-9828 406-461-4420 381 lstimpson@montanacityfire.org

Sheriff's Department Leo Dutton 406 Fuller Ave 406-447-8204 406-431-2545 501 ldutton@lccountymt.gov

St. Peters Ambulance Dave Webster 2475 Broadway, Helena MT, 59601 406-447-2500 406-459-6097 dwebster@sphealth.org

Tri-Lakes(05013) Marc Weniger 2920 Ranger Dr. East Helena, MT 59635 406-461-8809 406-431-3600 681 marc.weniger@trilakesvfd.com

VA Fire(05071) Ryan Burke 3780 Independence Way, Fort Harrison, MT 59636 406-836-0073 ryan.burke2@va.gov

West Valley(05011) David Hamilton 4682 Pothole Dr., Helena, MT  59602 406-431-1948 631 davidhamilton431@gmail.com

Wolf Creek/Craig(05041) Rocky Infanger 2107 Craig River Road, Wolf Creek 59648 406-235-9011 406-431-1906 877 wolfcreekchief877@hotmail.com

York(05034) Keith Ouzts 5810 Favorite Gulch Rd.,Helena, MT 59602 406-475-3085 406-439-0439 881 yvfdchief@gmail.com

DES Coordinator Kyle Sturgill-Simon 316 N. Park Ave Room 207-A Helena, MT 59623 406-447-8285 406-438-1438 ksturgill-simon@lccountymt.gov

Fire Behavior Analyst Rocky Infanger 2107 Craig River Road, Wolf Creek 59648 406-235-9011 406-431-1906 877 wolfcreekchief877@hotmail.com

Elliston(28031) Ed Vanek 406-438-7987

Clancy(51031) Tracy Leibbrandt (Also ESAR Coordinator 3) 406-933-5540 406-431-9481 371 tracy_leibbrandt@yahoo.com

* Interim Chief
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Chief-Asst Chief

Fire Dept Assistant Fire Chief Phone Cell Radio Call E-Mail Address

Augusta(05003) Kyle Inabnit PO Box 472, Augusta, MT 59410 406-562-3247 406-431-4310 802 kinabnit@fs.fed.us

Baxendale(05040) Alec Vander-Giessen 406-417-1717 822 alecvg@gmail.com

Birdseye(05038) Brad O'Shea 5350 Jaybird Dr. Helena, MT 59602 406-459-0375 662 brad@daconstruction.com

Broadwater(43011)

Canyon Creek(05036) Joshua Dalzell 406-431-8393 812 josh.danzell@yahoo.com

Dearborn(02013)

East Helena(05002) Joe Maness 406-439-2632 622 joe.maness406@gmail.com

East Valley(05012) Wayne Noem PO Box 2087, East Helena, MT 59635 406-227-7004 406-431-2250 642 wayne.a.noem@gmail.com

Eastgate(05035) Adam Gustine 406-465-1153 692 gustine.enterprises@gmail.com

Helena(05001) Mike Chambers 300 Neill Ave,  Helena 59601 406-447-8494 406-223-1328 601 mchambers@helenamt.gov

Helena Jason Wendzel 300 Neill Ave,  Helena 59601 406-431-8782 602 jwendzel@helenamt.gov

Helena Airport

Lincoln(05031) Derek Perez PO Box 282, Lincoln MT 59639 406-235-0500 842 dperez_2007@yahoo.com

Marysville(05042) Jon Maxwell 652 marysvillevfd@yahoo.com

Montana City(51034) 382

Montana City(51034) John Rasmann 1192 Highway 282, Montana City MT 59634 406-465-1976 383 jrasmann@montanacityfire.org

St. Peters Ambulance Chris Grow 2475 Broadway, Helena MT, 59601 406-438-5610 cgrow@sphealth.org

Tri-Lakes(05013) Aaron Helfert PO Box 2232, East Helena, MT 59635 406-594-5000 682 aaron.helfert@trilakesvfd.com

Tri-Lakes(05013) Nathan Bartow 4225 Sunset Drive Helena, MT 59602 406-461-7360 683 nathan.bartow@trilakesvfd.com

VA Fire(05071) Troy Maness 3780 Independence Way, Fort Harriso, MT 59636 406-439-3292 Troy.Maness@va.gov

West Valley(05011) Dave Quick 1204 Shirley Rd, Helena, MT 59602 406-461-0454 632 westvalley633@gmail.com

Wolf Creek/Craig(05041) Marshall Trainor 1425 Beartooth Rd, Wolf Creek, MT 59648 406-799-3839 876 asstfirechief@wolfcreekcraigfsa.org

York(05034) Nick Lende 7340 Craigle Ln, Helena, MT 59602 406-431-9941 882 nick_lende@hotmail.com

DES Coordinator Autumn Ashdale 316 N. Park Ave Room 207-A Helena, MT 59623 406-447-8285 406-461-9256 aashdale@lccountymt.gov

Fire Behavior Analyst Willy Wegner PO Box 2087, East Helena, MT 59635 406-431-4809 641 wwegner643@gmail.com

Elliston(28031)

Clancy(51031) Chad Parks 406-202-2293 372
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